/7989

COMPONENTS, HYBRIDS, AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY SOCIETY

Division I - F. M. Smits
(215)439-0972

CHMT - 21 (Div. I)

OFFICERS TO 12/31/89

President

Vice President (Technical)

Vice President (Administrative)

Vice President (Conferences)

Vice President (Publications)

Secretary

Treasurer

Assistant Treasurer

L. G. Feinstein
(508) 853-5000 Ext. 397

T. G. Grau
(201) 386-6396

R. W. Gedney
(607) 755-3680

D. J. K. Bendz
(607)755-3521

P. B. Wesling
(408) 725-6472

R. T. Howard
(802) 769-2666

A. Pfahnl
(904) 461-8456

A. R. Angevine
(602)298-3564

198 1990 1991 Ex Officio (With Vote)
H. K. Charles, Jr. J. C. Bolger R. T. Howard Past Presidents
J. H. Lau L. M. Palmer D. R. Olsen Sr. Past Pres. - G. H. Donaldson
D. H. Loescher A. Pfahnl H. R. Potts Jr. Past Pres. - P. H. Eisenberg
H. A. Seaman S. D. Prough S. D. Schlough Secretary and Treasurer
P. F. Thompson D. L. Shealy S. M. Spitzer Trans. & Newsletter Ed.
W. J. Trybula D. L. Willyard C. P. Wong
(Without Vote)
E. Herz
I. Engelson
STANDING COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS
ACADEMIC AFFAIRS -
AWARDS AND FELLOWS - G. G. Harman
CHAPTER DEVELOPMENT - S. D. Schlough
CONSTITUTION AND BYLAWS - D. W. Palmer
EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES -
FELLOWS SEARCH - H. J. Gisler, Jr.

FINANCE

INSTITUTIONAL LISTINGS
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS
INTERSOCIETY LIAISON
LONG RANGE PLANNING
MEMBERSHIP

NOMINATIONS

PUBLICITY

STANDARDS

&3}
==

- P. H. Eisenberg

H. A. Seaman

- A. R. Janus

- D. H. Donaldson
D. P. Burks

A. Pfahnl

J. W. Stafford

- H. K. Charles, Jr.



COMMUNICATIONS SOCIETY (Cont'd)

REPRESENTATIVES

Asian & Pacific Committee

Committee on Communications and Information
Policy

Council On Optical Communication

Energy Committee

Europe, Africa & Middle East Committee

International Telecommunications Union

Latin American Committee

PACE

Social Implications of Technology

Solid-State Circuits Council

Steering Committee of the Journal of
Lightwave Technology

OPERATING COMMITTEE

M. R. Aaron

R. A. Alston

F. T. Andrews, Jr.
M. Deccina

C. L. Desmond

E. J. Glenner

P. E. Green, Jr.

E-6.3

- N. Kuroyanagi

- C. 8. Skrzypczak - G. J. Handler
= J G. Nault

. Lubell
- W Ju1 - D. B. Ribner

- J. J. Baldini - P. R. Trischitta

. T. Linskey

. C. McDonald
. E. Mosher

. D. Personick
. L. Pickholtz
. L. Solomon



COMPONENTS, HYBRIDS, AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY SQCIETY

CHMT - 21

(Div. 1)

OFFICERS TO 12/31/88

Division I - F. M. Smits

(215)439-0972 President L. G. Feinstein
(508)853-5000 Ext.397
Vice President (Technical) T. G. Grau
(201) 386-6396
Vice President (Administrative) R. W. Gedney
(607) 755-3680
Vice President (Conferences) D. J. K. Bendz
(914) 696-5573
Vice President (Publications) P. B. Wesling
(408) 725-6472
Secretary R. T. Howard
(802) 769-2666
Treasurer M. Iannuzzi-Glogovsky
(201) 582-7100
Assistant Treasurer A. R. Angevine
(602) 298-3564
1988 198 1990 Ex Officio (With Vote)
C. G. Chen H. K. Charles, Jr. J. C. Bolger Past Presidents
R. T. Howard M. Iannuzzi-Glogovsky L. M. Palmer Sr. Past Pres. - G. H. Donaldson
D. R. Olsen D. H. Loescher A. Pfahnl Jr. Past Pres. - P. H. Eisenberg
S. D. Schlough H. A. Seaman S. D. Prough Secretary and Treasurer
J. W. Stafford P. F. Thompson D. L. Shealy Trans. & Newsletter Ed.
C. P. Wong W. J. Trybula D. L. Willyard
(Without Votc)
E. Herz
I. Engelson
STANDING COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS
ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
AWARDS AND FELLOWS G. G. Harman
CHAPTER DEVELOPMENT S. D. Schlough
CONSTITUTION AND BYLAWS D. W. Palmer
EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES
FELLOWS SEARCH H. J. Gisler, Jr.

FINANCE

INSTITUTIONAL LISTINGS
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS
INTERSOCIETY LIAISON
LONG RANGE PLANNING
MEMBERSHIP

NOMINATIONS

PUBLICITY

STANDARDS

G. H. Donaldson

H. A. Scaman

A. R. Janus

H. J. Gisler, IJr.
D. P. Burks

A. Pfahnl

J. W. Swafford
H. K. Charles, Ir.



COMPONENTS, HYBRIDS, AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY SOCIETY (Cont'd)

STANDING COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS (Cont'd)

PUBLICATIONS
Transactions Editor
Associate Editors

Division I Magazine CHMT Editor
Newsletter Editor

Transactions on Semiconductor Manufacturing Editor

TECHNICAL COMMITTEES

TC - 1 Electrical Contacts

TC - 2 Discrete Component Parts and Subassemblies
TC - 3 Hybrid Microelectronics

TC - 4 Manufacturing Technology

TC - 5 Materials

TC - 6 Electronic Packaging

TC - 8 Semiconductor Processing Technology

REPRESENTATIVES

ABET Ad Hoc Visitor
Acrospace R&D

AVS Liaison

Electronic Components Conference Coordinating Committee
EMTAS Rep.

Energy Committee

IEPS Liaison

ISHM Liaison

PACE Coordinator

Engineering R&D

Robotics and Automation Council
SME Liaison

Solid-State Circuits Council

E-15

'

P. B. Wesling

P. G. Slade

O. Eknoyan

W. Knausenberger

A. D. Knight

D. H. Loescher

L. J. Palkuti

S. D. Schlough

P. G. Slade

T. A. Wiley

T. Yamaguchi

W. M. Portnoy

D. W. Palmer - P. B. Wesling,
J. W. Stafford (Associate Editors)
D. A. Hodges

M. Antler

K. Nihei

R. E. Holmes

A. Blodgett, Jr.
C. G. Chen

A. Pfahnl

J. P. Reekstin, Jr.

D. Feldman - W. A. Porter
S. Cudlitz

A. Naumaan

G. H. Donaldson

M. I. Walker

R. K. Traeger

R. E. Holmes

O. Eknoyan

M. M. Kutcher - W. J. Trybula
J. H. Powers, Jr.

O. Eknoyan - L. J. Palkutj




COMPONENTS, HYBRIDS, AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY SOCIETY

Division I - T. N. Trick
(217) 333-2301

CHMT - 21 (Div. I)

OFFICERS TO 12/31/87

President

Vice President (Technical)
Vice President (Administrative)
Vice President (Conferences)
Vice President (Publications)
Secretary

Treasurer

Assistant Treasurer

/787

P. H. Eisenberg
(805)683-7122

L. G. Feinstein
(617)853-5000

W. Worobey
(213) 536-0600

D. J. K. Bendz
(607)755-4614

P. B. Wesling
(408) 725-6472

R. T. Howard
(802) 769-2666

T. G. Grau
(201) 386-6396

A. R. Angevine
(602) 298-3564

Ex Officio (With Vote)

Past Presidents

Sr. Past Pres. - H. J. Gisler, Jr.
Jr. Past Pres. - G. H. Donaldson
Secretary and Treasurer

Trans. & Newsletter Ed.

1987 1988 1989
R. W. Gedney C. G. Chen H. K. Charles, Jr.
L. C. Hamiter, Jr. R. T. Howard M. Iannuzzi-Glogovsky
A. Pfahnl v~ D. R. Olsen M. M. Kutcher
A. L. Tamburrino S. D. Schlough D. H. Loescher
M. J. Walker J. W. Stafford H. A. Seaman
D. L. Willyard W. J. Trybula

{(Without Vote)
E. Herz

1. Engelson

3

STANDING COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS

ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
AWARDS AND FELLOWS
CHAPTER DEVELOPMENT
CONSTITUTION AND BYLAWS
EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES
FINANCE

INSTITUTIONAL LISTINGS
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS
INTERSOCIETY LIAISON
LONG RANGE PLANNING
MEMBERSHIP

NOMINATIONS

PUBLICITY

STANDARDS

G. G. Harman
S. D. Schlough
D. W. Palmer

G. H. Donaldson

R. W. Gedney

A. R. Janus i
H. J. Gisler, Jr.

D. P. Burks

G. G. Harm.an

J. W. Stafford

H. K. Charles, Jr.
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COMPONENTS, HYBRIDS, AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY SOCIETY (Cont'd)
STANDING COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS (Cont’d)

PUBLICATIONS
Transactions Editor
Associate Editors

Division 1 Magazine CHMT Editor
Newsletter Editor

TECHNICAL COMMITTEES

TC - 1 Electrical Contacts
TC - 2 Discrete Component Parts and Subassemblies
3 Hybrid Microelectronics
4 Manufacturing Technology
TC - 5 Materials
6 Electronic Packaging
8 Semiconductor Processing Technology

REPRESENTATIVES

ABET Ad Hoc Visitor

AVS Liaison

Electronic Components Conference Coordinating Committee
EMTAS Rep.

Energy Committee

IEPS Liaison

ISHM Liaison

PACE Coordinator

Power Electronics Council
Engineering R&D

Robotics and Automation Council
SME Liaison

Solid - State Circuits Council

E-15

P. B. Wesling

N. T. Panousis

O. Eknoyan

W. Knausenberger

A. D. Knight

D. H. Loescher

L. J. Palkuti

S. D. Schlough

P. G. Slade

T. A. Wiley

T. Yamaguchi

W. M. Portnoy

D. W. Palmer - P. B. Wesling,
J. W. Stafford (Associate Editors)

J. P. Reekstin, Jr.

D. Feldman - W. A. Porter
A. Naumaan

G. H. Donaldson

M. J. Walker

R. K. Traeger

S. Khadpe

R. E. Holmes

T. G. Grau

O. Eknoyan

M. M. Kutcher - W. J. Trybula
J. H. Powers, Jr.

O. Eknoyan - L. J. Palkuti



A

CDMPONENTS, HYBRIDS, AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY SOCIETY H

/7986

Division I - T. N, Trick

CHMT-21 (Div. 1)

OFFICERS TO 12/31/86

(217) 333-2301 President

1986

K. Charles, Jr.
G. Feinstein

R. Janus

H. Mones

P. Reekstin, Jr.
W. Worobey

PR

Vice President (Technical)

Vice President (Administrative)

Secretary

Treasurer

Assistant Treasurer

1987

R. W. Gedney

L. C. Hamiter, Jr.
A. Pfahnl|

A. L. Tamburrino
M. J. Walker

D. L. Willyard

C. G. Chen

R. T. Howard

J. D. Moynihan
D. R. QOlsen

S. D. Schlough
J. W. Stafford

P. H. Eisenberg
(213) 600-5399

L. G. Feinstein
(617) 853-5000

W. Worobey
(215) 922-8900 Ext. 367

P. B. Wesling
(408) 748-2981

T. G. Grau
(201) 299-3456

A. R. Angevine
(602) 298-3564

Ex Officio (With Vote)

Past Presidents
Sr. Past Pres. - H. J. Gisler, Jr.
Jr. Past Pres. - G, H. Donaldson
Secretary and Treasurer
Trans. & Newsletter Ed.

(Without Vote)

STANDING COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS

ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
AWARDS AND FELLOWS
CHAPTER DEVELOPMENT
CONFERENCES
CONSTITUTION AND BYLAWS
EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES
FINANCE

INSTITUTIONAL LISTINGS
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS
INTERSOCIETY LIAISON
LONG RANGE PLANNING
MEMBERSHIP

NOMINATIONS

PUBLICITY

STANDARDS

E. Herz

I. Engelson
J. Prince
D. Feldman
D. L. Willyard

0. J. K. Bendz
D. W. Palmer
W. P. Ozbirn
G. H. Donaldson
J. D. Moynihan
D. E. MeCormac
A. R. Janus

H. J. Gisler, Jr.
D. P. Burks

G. G. Harman

D. P. Burks



COMPONENTS, HYBRIDS, AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY SOCIETY (Cont'd)

STANDING COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS (Cont'd)

PUBLICATIONS
Transactions Editor
Associate Editors

Division I Magazine CHMT Editar
Newsletter Editor

W. Worobey

N. T. Panousis
O. Eknoyan

W. Knausenberger
D. H. Loescher
L. J. Palkuti

P. G. Slade

T. A, Wiley

T. Yamaguchi

W. M. Portnoy

D. W. Palmer - P. B. Wesling (Associate Editor)

TECHNICAL COMMITTEES

Electrical Contacts

Discrete Component Parts and
Subassemblies

Hybrid Microelectronics

Manufacturing Technology

Materials

Electronic Packaging

Semiconductor Processing Technology

M. Antler

L. C. Hamiter, Jr.
R. E. Holmes

D. J. K. Bendz

C. G. Chen

A, Pfahnl

J. P. Reekstin, Jr.

REPRESENTATIVES

ABET Ad Hoc Visitor

AVS Liaison

Electronic Components Conference
Coordinating Committee

EMTAS Rep.

Energy Committee

IEPS Liaison

ISHM Liaison

PACE Coordinator

Power Electronics Council

Research and Development Committee

Robotics and Automation Council

SME Liaison

Solid-State Circuits Council

E-15

D. Feldman - W. A. Porter
A. Naumaan

G. H. Donaldsan

M. J. Walker

R. K. Traeger

S. Khadpe

R. E. Holmes

D. E. McCormac

T. G. Grau

O. Eknoyan

M. M. Kutcher - W. J. Trybula
J. H. Powers, Jr.

O. Eknoyan - L. J. Palkuti



COMPONENTS, HYBRIDS, AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY SOCIETY

CHMT-21 (Div. I)

OFFICERS TO 12/31/85 f\

Division I - B. Liu
(609) 452-4628/5573 President G. H. Donaldson
(505) B844-8538
Sr. Vice President P. H. Eisenberg
(213) 418-5890
Jr. Vice President L. G. Feinstein
(617) 853-5000
Secretary P. B. Wesling
(408) 746-8139
Treasurer T. G. Grau
(201) 299-3456
Assistant Treasurer A. R. Angevine
(602) 298-3564
1985 1986 1987 Ex Officio (With Vote)
N. J. K. Bendz .. G. Feinstein R. W. Gedney Past Presidents
R. E. Holmes A. R, Janus L. C. Hamiter, Jr. Sr. Past Pres. - W. A, Porter
R, T. Howard A, H. Mones A. Pfahnl Jr. Past Pres. - H. 1. Gisler, Jr.
D. E. MeCormac J. P. Reekstin, Jr. A, I_, Tamburrino Secretary and Treasurer
J. D. Moynihan H. A, Seaman M. J. Walker Trans. & Newsletter Ed.
I_, J. Palkuti W. Worobey D. L. Willyard

(Without Vote)
E. Herz
I. Engelsan

)

STANDING COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS

ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
AWARDS AND FEILLLOWS
CHAPTER DEVELOPMENT
CONFERENCES
CONSTITUTION AND BYLAWS
EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES
FINANCE

INSTITUTIONAL LISTINGS
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS
INTERSOCIETY LIAISON
LONG RANGE PLANNING
MEMBERSHIP

NOMINATIONS

PUBLICITY

STANDARDS

- T. E. Wade

- D, Feldman

- D. L. Willyard
- D. J. K. Bendz
- D. W. Palmer

- W. P. Ozbirn

- H. J. Gisler, Jr.
- J. D, Moynihan
- D. E. McCormac
- P. H. Eisenberg
- W. A, Porter

- D. P. Burks

- G. G. Harman

- D. P, Burks

E-14



COMPONENTS, HYBRIDS, AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY SOCIETY (Cont'd)

. STANDING COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS (Cont'd)

PUBLICATIONS - W. Worobey
Transactions Editor - N. T. Panousis
Associate Editors - 0. Eknoyan

- R. T. Howard
- B. 0. Moody
- L. 3. Palkuti
- P, G. Slade
- T. A, Wiley
- T. Yamaguchi
Division 1 Magazine CHMT Editor - W. M, Portnoy
Newsletter Editor - D. W. Palmer - P. 8, Wesling (Associate Editor)

TECHNICAL COMMITTEES

TC-1 Electrical Contacts - M. Antler
TC-2 Discrete Component Parts and

Subassemblies - L. C, Hamiter, Jr.
TC-3 Hybrid Microelectronics - R. E. Holmes
TC-4 M™anufacturing Technology - D. ). K. Bendz
TC-5 Materials - R, K, Willardson
TC-6 Electronic Packaging - A, Pfahnl
TC-B8 Semiconductor Processing Technology - J. P. Reekstin, Jr.

REPRESENTATIVES

ABET Ad Hoc Visitor - D. Feldman - W. A, Porter
AVS 1iaison - A. Naumaan

Electronic Components Conference
Coordinating Committee -

[ 5]

.

H. Powers, Jr. - D. .. Willyard

EMTAS Rep. - M. J. Walker

Energy Committee - R, K, Traeger

IEPS Liaison - 5. Khadpe

ISHM Liaison - R. E. Holmes

PACE Coordinator - D. E. McCormac

Power Electronics Council - T. G. Grau

Research and Development Committee - 0. Eknoyan

Robotics and Automation Council - M. M, Kutcher - W. J. Trybula
SME Liaison - J. H. Powers, Jr.

Solid-State Circuits Council - 0. Eknayan - L. J. Palkuti




Division I - B. Liu

/989

COMPONENTS, HYBRIDS, AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY SOCIETY

CHMT-21 (Div. I}

Officers to 12/31/84

(609) 452-4628 President

1984

P. H. Eisenberg
D. Feldman

T. G. Grau

L. C. Hamiter, Jr.
D. W. Palmer

M. J. Walker

Sr. Vice President

Jr. Vice President

Secretary
Treasurer
1985 1986
D. J. K. Bendz L. G. Feinstein
R. E. Holmes A. H. Mones
R. T. Howard A. D. Packler
D. E. McCormac J. P. Reekstin, Jr.
J. D. Maynihan H. A. Seaman
L. J. Palkuti W. Worobey

G. H. Donaldson
(505) 844-8538

P. H. Eisenberg
(213) 416-3083

G. R. Love
(413) 664-4411

P. B. Wesling
(408) 746-8139

A. R. Angevine
(602) 629-3063

Ex Officio (With Vote)

Past Presidents
Sr. Past Pres. - W. A. Porter

Jr. Past Pres. - H. J. Gisler, Jr.

Secretary and Treasurer
Trans. & Newsletter Ed.

(Without Vote)
E. Herz
I. Engelson

STANDING COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS

ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
AWARDS
CHAPTER ACTIVITIES

CONFERENCES
Electronic Components Conference

CONSTITUTION AND BYLAWS
EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES
FELLOWS

FINANCE

INSTITUTIONAL LISTINGS
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS
INTERSOCIETY LIAISON
LONG RANGE PLANNING
MEMBERSHIP/PUBLICITY
NOMINATIONS

SPEAKERS

STANDARDS

E-14

T.
D.
D.

D.
L.

D

%

E. Wade

Feldman

B. Burks

J. K. Bendz
G. Feinstein - D, L. Willyard

W. Palmer

E. Wade

Feldman

R. Angevine

D. Moynihan

E.
H.
J.
P.

G.

McCormac
Eisenberg
Gisler, Jr.
Burks

Harman

Shapiro



COMPONENTS, HYBRIDS, AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY SOCIETY (Cont'd)

STANDING COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS (Cont'd)

PUBLICATIONS
Transactions Editor
Associate Editors

Division 1 Magazine CHMT Editor
Newsletter Editor

W. Worobey
G. R. Love

H. Domingos
O. Eknoyan

5. Khadpe

L. J. Palkuti
P. G. Slade

T. A. Wiley
T. Yamaguchi
W. M. Portnoy
D. W. Palmer - P. B. Wesling (Associate Editor)

TECHNICAL COMMITTEES

TC-1 Electrical Contacts

TC-2 Discrete Components Parts and
Subassemblies

TC-3 Hybrid Miecroelectronics

TC-4 Manufacturing Technology

TC-5 Materials

TC-6 Electronic Packaging

TC-8 Semiconductor Processing Technology

M. Antler

L. C. Hamiter, Jr.
R. L. Waer

D. J. K. Bendz

R. K. Willardson
H. A. Seaman

A. Naumaan

REPRESENTATIVES
ABET Ad Hoc Visitor - D. Feldman
Electronic Components Conference
Coordinating Committee - J. H. Powers, Jr.
EMTAS - M. J. Walker
Energy Committee - R. K. Traeger
Intersociety Liaison: IEPS - R. W. Gedney
ISHM - R. L. Waer
SME - J. H. Powers, Jr.
AVS - J. P. Reekstin, Jr.

PACE Coordinator

Power Electronics Council

Research and Development Committee
Robotics and Automation Council
Solid-State Circuits Council

W. M. Portnoy - T. G. Grau
J. Eknoyan

M. M. Kutcher - W. J. Trybula
J. Eknoyan - L. J. Palkuti



/79872

COMPONENTS, HYBRIDS, AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY SOCIETY
CHMT-21

Officers to 12/31/83

Division IV - E. W, Pugh
(914) 945-1646 President H. J. Gisler, Jr.

089 1485-230

G. H. Donaldson
(505) B44-8538

Sr. Vice President

P. H. Eisenberg
(213) 416-3083

Jr. Vice President

Secretary P. B. Wesling
(408) 746-8139

Treasurer A. R. Angevine
(602) 629-3063

1983 1984 1985 Ex Officio (With Vote)
D. C. Comstock P. H. Eisenberg D. J. K. Bendz Past Presidents
H. J. Gisler, Jr. D. Feldman R. E. Holmes Sr. Past Pres. - J. H. Powers, Jr.
M. M. Kutcher T. G. Grau R. T. Howard Jr. Past Pres. - W. A. Porter
G. R. Love L. C. Hamiter, Jr. D. E. McCormac Secretary and Treasurer
R. L. Waer D. W. Palmer J. D. Moynihan Trans. & Newsletter Ed.
P. B. Wesling M. J. Walker L. J. Palkuti

(Without Vote)
E. Herz

. l. Engelson

STANDING COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS

ACADEMIC AFFAIRS - T. E. Wade
AWARDS - D. Feldman
CHAPTER ACTIVITIES - D. B. Burks
CONFERENCES G. H. Donaldson
CONSTITUTION AND BYLAWS D. W. Palmer
EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES T. E. Wade
FELLOWS D. Feldman
FINANCE A. R. Angevine

INSTITUTIONAL LISTINGS
LONG RANGE PLANNING

J. Moynihan
J. H. Powers, Jr.

MEMBERSHIP/PUBLICITY D. P. Burks
NEWSLETTER EDITOR W. M. Portnoy
NOMINATIONS G. G. Harman
STANDARDS G. Shapiro
TRANSACTIONS EDITOR - G. R. Love
Associate Editors - H. Domingos
- S. Khadpe
L. J. Palkuti
_ V. W. Ruwe
i P. G. Slade
] - T. A. Wiley
T. Yamaguchi

E-I3



COMPONENTS, HYBRIDS, AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY SOCIETY (Cont'd)

TECHNICAL COMMITTEES

TC-1  Electrical Contacts

TC-2  Discrete Component Parts and
Svibassemblies

TC-3  Hybrid Microelectronics

TC-4  Manufacturing Technology

TC-5  Materials

TC-6  Electronic Packaging

TC-8  Semiconductor Processing Technology-

REPRESENTATIVES

ABET Ad Hoc Visitor
Electronic Components Conference
Coordinating Committee

Intersociety Liaison: IEPS

ISHM

SME

AVS
Oceanic Engineering
PACE Coordinator
Power Electronics Council
Research and Developme~t Committee
Solid-State Circuits Council

M. Antler

H. Domingos

R. L. Waer

J. H. Powers, Jr.
R. K. Willardson
H. A. Seamen

A. Naumaan

=

A, Porter

H. Powers, Jr.
W. Gedney

L. Waer

H. Powers, Jr.
. Noumaan

A. Christou

P-DD-

W. M. Portnoy
J. Eknoyan
J. Eknoyan - L. J. Palkuti
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COMPONENTS, HYBRIDS AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY SOCIETY
CHMT-21

Officers to 12/31/82

Division IV - A, C, Schell
(617) 861-3700 W. A. Porter

(713) 845-5220

President

Sr. Vice President H. J. Gisler, Jr.

(503) 629-1642

G. H. Donaldson
(505) 844-8538

Jr. Vice President

Secretary P. B. Wesling
(408) 746-8139
Treasurer A. R. Angevine
(602) 741-3063
1982 1983 1984 Ex Officio (With Vote)
G. H. Donaldson D. C. Comstock P. H. Eisenberg Past Presidents
G. H. Ebel H. J. Gisler, Jr. D. Feldman Sr. Past Pres. - A. R, Angevine
G. R. Guschnig M. M. Kutcher T. G. Grauv Jr. Past Pres. - J. H. Powers, Jr.
L. J. Palkuti G. R. Love L. C. Hamiter, Jr, Secretary and Treasurer
V. W. Ruwe R. L., Waer D. W. Palmer Trans. & Newsletter Ed.
R. Strauss P. B. Wesling M. J. Walker
(Without Vote)
E. Herz
l. Engelson

STANDING COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS

ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

AWARDS - D. Feldman - A. R. Angevine
CHAPTER ACTIVITIES - S. M. Stuhlbarg (West) - R. W. ligenfritz (East)
CONFERENCES - G. H. Donaldson
CONSTITUTION AND BYLAWS - D. Feldman
EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES - J. J. Bohrer
FELLOWS - D. Feldman
FINANCE - A. R, Angevine
INSTITUTIONAL LISTINGS - S. Chertok
LONG RANGE PLANNING - H. J. Gisler, Jr.
MEMBERSHIP/PUBLICITY - D. P. Burks
NEWSLETTER EDITOR - W. M. Portnoy
NOMINATIONS - G. G. Harman
STANDARDS - G. Shapiro
TRANSACTIONS EDITOR - G. R, Love
Associate Editors - H. Domingos

- 5. Khadpe

- L. J. Palkuti

- V. W. Ruwe

- P. G. Slade

- T. A, Wiley

- T. E. Wade



COMPONENTS, HYBRIDS AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY SOCIETY (Cont'd)

TC-1
TC-2

TC-3
TC-4
TC-5
TC-6
TC-7
TC-8

TECHNICAL COMMITTEES

Electrical Contacts -
Discrete Component Parts and

Subassemblies -
Hybrid Microelectronics -
Manufacturing Technology -
Materials -
Electronic Packaging -
Assembly and Test -
Semiconductor Processing Technology-

REPRESENTATIVES

ABET Ad Hoc Visitor -
Council on Oceanic Engineering -
Electronic Components Conference
Coordinating Committee -
Intersociety Liaison: [EPS =

ISHM -
SME -
AVS =

Power Electronics Council -
Research & Development Committee (R&D) -
Solid-State Circuits Council =

E-17

M. Antler

H. Domingos

R. L., Waer

G. R. Gaschnig
R. K. Willardson
R. W. Gedney
R. A, Mortenson
A. Naumaan

W. A. Porter - D, Feldman
A, Christou

D. P. Burks

R. W. Gedney

R. L. Waer

J. H. Powers, Jr.
A. Naumaan

W. M. Portnoy
J. Eknoyan

J. Eknoyan
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COMPONENTS, HYBRIDS AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY SOCIETY

CHMT-21

[Jivision IV - A, C. Schell

Officers to 12/31/81

QUTIP

m

1981

. R. Angevine
Domingos
H. Eisenberg
Feldman

. G. Harman
. J. Swenson

President

Sr. Vice President

J. H. Powers
(914) 765-3524

H. J. Gisler, Jr.

(503) A41-414l
Jr. Vice President W. A. Porter
(713) 845-1321
Secretary J. E. Fort
(213) 679-4511 Ext, 1483
Treasurer G. H, Ebel
(201) 256-6000 Ext. 4208
1982 33 Ex Officio (With Vote}
G. H. Donaldson D. C. Comstock Past Presidents -
G. H. Ebel H. J. Gisler, Jr. Sr. Past Pres. - D. P. Burks
G. R. Gaschnig M. M. Kutcher Jr. Past Pres. - A. R, Angevine
L. J. Palkuti G. R. Love Secretary and Treasurer
V. W. Ruwe R. L. Waer Trans. & MNewsletter Ed.
R. Strauss P. B. Wesling
(Without Vofe)
E. Herz
I. Engelson

STANDING COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS

ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
AWARDS
CHAPTER ACTIVITIES

CONFERENCES
1981 ECC

CONSTITUTION AND BYLAWS
EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES
FINANCE

INSTITUTIONAL LISTINGS
LONG RANGE PLANNING
MEMBERSHIP/PUBLICITY
NEWSLETTER EDITOR
NOMINATIONS

STANDARDS

TRANSACTIONS EDITOR
Associate Editors

- W. M. Portnoy
- A, R, Angevine
- 5. M. Stuhlbarg (west) - R. W. ligenfritz (east)

- W. A. Porter
G. H. Donaldson V. Chrm.

- D. Feldman

- J. J. Bohrer

- A. R. Angevine

- 5. Chertok

J. Gisler, Jr.

P. Burks

. J. Palkuti (W. M. Portnoy, Associate Editor)
E. Armington

L .
rot

Shapiro

I
=02

Worobey
Domingos
Khadpe

J. Palkuti
W. Ruwe
G. Slade
A, Wiley

0o

.

I
—T<r
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COMPONENTS, HYBRIDS AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY SOCIETY (Cont'd)

TECHNICAL COMMITTEES

TC-I Electrical Contacts - K. E. Pitney
TC-2  Discrete Component Parts and
Subassemnblies - H. Domingos
TC-3 - Hybrid Microelectronics - 1, L, Waer
TC-4  Manufacturing Technology - G, R, Gaschnig
TC-5  Materials - R. K. Willardson
TC-6  Llectronic Packaging - R, W. Gedney
TC-7  Assembly and Test - R, A, Mortenson
TC-8  Semiconductor Processing Technology- A. MNoumaan
REPRESENTATIVES
Council on Oceanic Engineering - L. J. Palkuti - W. D. McKee
IEEE/ECPD Ad Hoc Visitor - D. Feldman
Intersociety Liaison: [EPS - R, J. Clark
1SHM - R L. Waer
SME - J. H. Powers
AVS - A. Naumaan
Solid-5tate Circuits Council - A MNaumaan; T. G. Grau
EC4 CHMT Representative - 2. Feldman



COMPONENTS, HYBRIDS AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY SOCIETY

Division IV - L. K. Anderson

Officers to 12/31/80

1980

J. J. Bohrer

R. A. Mortenson
H. B. Natkin

J. H. Powers
G. Shapiro

C. M. Tapp

President

CHMT-2]

Sr. Vice President

Jr. Vice President

Secretary

Treasurer

1981

A. R. Angevine
H. Domingos
P. H. Eisenberg
D. Feldman

G. G, Harman
E. J. Swenson

L. Kahn

1982

G. H. Donaldson
G. H. Ebel

G. R. Gaschnig
L. J. Palkuti

V. W. Ruwe

R. Strauss

ADVISORY

/9850

J. H. Powers
(914) 765-3524

C. M. Tapp
(415) 422-7011

H. J. Gisler, Jr.
(503) 641-4141

J. E. Fort
(213) 679-4511

G. H. Ebel
(201) 256-4000 Ext. 4208

Ex Officio (With Vote)

Past Presidents -

PHP - R. E. Armington
MFT - G. Kutcher
CHMT - D. P. Burks
Secretary and Treasurer
Trans. & MNewsletter Ed.

(Without Vote)

E. Herz
I. Engelson

L. Podolsky

STANDING COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS

ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
AWARDS
CHAPTER ACTIVITIES

CONFERENCE COORDINATOR
1980 ECC

CONSTITUTION AND BYLAWS
INSTITUTIONAL LISTINGS
LONG RANGE PLANNING
MEMBERSHIP

NEWSLETTER EDITOR
NOMINATIONS

PUBLICITY

STANDARDS

TRANSACTIONS EDITOR
Associate Editors

- R. A. Colclaser - J. E. Sergent
- A. Brodzinsky
- 5. M. Stuhlbarg (west) - R. W. ligenfritz (east)

- 5. Chertok
- H. J. Gisler, Jr.
W. A. Porter, V. Chrm.

- D. Feldman

- S. Chertok

- M. M, Kutcher

- E. J. Swenson

- L. J. Palkuti (W, M. Portnoy, Associate Editor)
- R. E. Armington

G. Shapiro

W. Worobey
A. Brodzinsky
H. Domingos
L. J. Palkuti
T. A. Wiley
P. Slade




COMPONENTS, HYBRIDS AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY SOCIETY (Cont'd}

TECHNICAL COMMITTEES

TC-1  Electrical Contacts - K. E. Pitney
TC-2 Discrete Components Parts and

Subassemblies - H. Domingos
TC-3  Hybrid Microelectronics - J. J. Degan, Jr.

TC-4  Manufacturing Technology
TC-5 Materials

G. R. Gaschnig
W. B. Grupen

TC-6 Electronic Packaging - R. J. Clark
TC-7 Assembly and Test - R. A, Mortenson
REPRESENTATIVES
CHMT Cledo Brunetti Awards Rep. - A. Brodzinsky
Committee on Man and Radiation - W. B. Grupen
Council on Oceanic Engineering - L. J. Palkuti
Energy Committee - M. M. Kutcher
Heaith Care Technology Policy Comm. - i
IEEE/ECPD Ad Hoc Visitor - D. Feldman |
Intersociety Liaison: [EPS - R. J. Clark |
1SHM - R. A. Colclaser
SME - J. H. Powers
Liagison to IEEE Proceedings - C. M. Tapp
PAC Coordinator - G. Kutcher
Solid-State Circuits Council - W. A, Porter - E. J. Swenson
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